

BID TABULATION FOR:

BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LJA JOB NO.

CONSTRUCTION OF THE LEVEE PAVING FROM SOUTH PUMP STATION NO. 2 TO FM 521
SIENNA PLANTATION LEVEE IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT OF FORT BEND COUNTY, TEXAS
CITY OF MISSOURI CITY, FORT BEND COUNTY, TEXAS
JANUARY 31, 2023
LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
D. FORREST
JANUARY 31, 2023
1501-2105 (9.2)

BIDDER'S NAME	TOTAL AMOUNT BID
1) MH2 CONSTRUCTION SERVICES, LLC	\$2,116,798.84
2) DVL ENTERPRISES LLC	\$2,150,490.00
3) ENVIRONMENTAL ALLIES	\$2,853,283.15
4) JERDON ENTERPRISE, L.P.	\$3,237,272.00
5) HARRIS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, LLC	\$3,379,520.50
6) PRINCIPAL PLANT SERVICES, LTD.	\$3,499,555.32
7) MAIN LANE INDUSTRIES, LTD.	\$3,515,430.00
8) TLC CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT SERVICES, INC.	\$4,975,838.50

CALENDAR DAYS - 120/150



Scott Frankovich
1/31/2023

Scott Frankovich

I, Scott Frankovich, P.E., hereby certify these bid tabulations to be true and correct.

BID TABULATION FOR:

BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LJA JOB NO.

CONSTRUCTION OF THE LEVEE PAVING FROM SOUTH PUMP STATION NO. 2 TO FM 521
 SIENNA PLANTATION LEVEE IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT OF FORT BEND COUNTY, TEXAS
 CITY OF MISSOURI CITY, FORT BEND COUNTY, TEXAS
 JANUARY 31, 2023
 LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
 D. FORREST
 JANUARY 31, 2023
 1501-2105 (9.2)

CONSTRUCTION OF THE
 SIENNA PLANTATION LEVEE
 IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT OF
 FORT BEND COUNTY, TEXAS
 CITY OF MISSOURI CITY,
 TEXAS
 JANUARY 31, 2023
 LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
 D. FORREST
 JANUARY 31, 2023
 1501-2105 (9.2)

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	1) MH2 CONSTRUCTION SERVICES, LLC		2) DVL ENTERPRISES LLC		3) ENVIRONMENTAL ALLIES		4) JERDON EN
				UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST
PAVING IMPROVEMENT ITEMS - SIENNA PARKS & LEVEE IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT										
1	METHOD "A" CONSTRUCTION STAKING BY THE CONTRACTOR PER GENE BAKER, GBI PARTNERS, LP, 281.499.4539	LS	1	\$10,200.00	\$10,200.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$10,200.00	\$10,200.00	\$10,200.00
2	6" REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT POURED FULL-WIDTH WHERE APPLICABLE, (MISSOURI CITY SPECIFICATIONS), INCLUDES 18" DEEP BY 8" WIDE TOE WALL ON BOTH SIDES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	22690	\$66.00	\$1,497,540.00	\$63.00	\$1,429,470.00	\$86.65	\$1,966,088.50	\$106.00
3	6" LIME STABILIZED SUBGRADE TO SERVE TOP OF LEVEE PAVING AND CRUSHED STONE AREA, (MISSOURI CITY SPECIFICATIONS), COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	34400	\$3.88	\$133,472.00	\$7.00	\$240,800.00	\$5.88	\$202,272.00	\$7.00
4	LIME FOR SUBGRADE PREPARATION TO SERVE TOP OF LEVEE PAVING AND CRUSHED STONE AREA, (8% BY DRY WEIGHT), (44 LBS/SY), (TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	TON	755	\$294.00	\$221,970.00	\$260.00	\$196,300.00	\$185.11	\$139,758.05	\$240.00
5	ADDITIONAL COST TO CONSTRUCT 6" THICK CEMENT STABILIZED SAND FOR SUBGRADE IN LIEU OF LIME SUBGRADE (TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), ITEM 3, 4, AND 5 TO BE PAID IF CEMENT STABILIZED SAND IS USED, COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	34400	\$2.28	\$78,432.00	\$2.00	\$68,800.00	\$11.09	\$381,496.00	\$3.50
6	6" CRUSHED STONE TO SERVE ACCESS TO TOP OF LEVEE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	400	\$36.00	\$14,400.00	\$40.00	\$16,000.00	\$18.66	\$7,464.00	\$25.00
7	INSTALLATION AND REMOVAL OF STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION EXIT, SWMHCA SPECIFICATION NO. 4711, (TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
8	ANY REQUIRED FORT BEND COUNTY PERMITS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$2,500.00
9	STRIPPING OF PROPOSED WORKING AREAS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	5.75	\$1,680.00	\$9,660.00	\$10,000.00	\$57,500.00	\$941.53	\$5,413.80	\$7,000.00
10	COMMON ROADWAY EXCAVATION TO BE USED FOR ONSITE FILL, INCLUDES EXCAVATION, HAULING, PLACING AND COMPACTION TO 95% STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY WITH MAXIMUM 8" LIFTS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	CY	1224	\$7.21	\$8,825.04	\$10.00	\$12,240.00	\$16.17	\$19,792.08	\$15.50
11	COMMON ROADWAY EXCAVATION TO BE HAULED TO A DESIGNATED LOCATION USING OFF-ROAD TRUCKS FOR A DISTANCE OF UP TO 1.5 MILES MEASURED FROM CENTER OF PROJECT, INCLUDES HAULING, PLACING AND COMPACTION TO 95% STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY WITH MAXIMUM 8" LIFTS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	CY	8110	\$14.18	\$114,999.80	\$8.00	\$64,880.00	\$14.38	\$116,621.80	\$21.00
12	CITY OF MISSOURI CITY (COMC) CONSTRUCTION PERMIT FOR CONSTRUCTION OF PROJECT (PERCENTAGE OF PAVING CONSTRUCTION COST AS REQUIRED BY COMC), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$23,500.00	\$23,500.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$28,000.00
13	ANY TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL NEEDED FOR SAFE INGRESS/EGRESS FROM CONSTRUCTION SITE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$826.92	\$826.92	\$8,000.00
PAVING IMPROVEMENT ITEMS - SIENNA PARKS & LEVEE IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT SUBTOT.					\$2,116,798.84		\$2,150,490.00		\$2,853,283.15	
MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS										
1	STANDARD DEDUCT FOR VARIANCE REQUESTS SUBMITTED BY THE ENGINEER ON BEHALF OF THE CONTRACTOR, (TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	0	-\$1,000.00	\$0.00	-\$1,000.00	\$0.00	-\$1,000.00	\$0.00	-\$1,000.00
2	STANDARD DEDUCT FOR STREET CLEANING (AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	HR	0	-\$125.00	\$0.00	-\$125.00	\$0.00	-\$125.00	\$0.00	-\$125.00
3	STANDARD DEDUCT FOR DAMAGE TO WELANDS FENCING BY THE CONTRACTOR, (AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	0	-\$10.00	\$0.00	-\$10.00	\$0.00	-\$10.00	\$0.00	-\$10.00
4	STANDARD DEDUCT FOR DAMAGE TO TREE MARKED FOR PRESERVATION, (TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	0	-\$1,000.00	\$0.00	-\$1,000.00	\$0.00	-\$1,000.00	\$0.00	-\$1,000.00
MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS SUBTOTAL:					\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	

BID TABULATION FOR:

BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LJA JOB NO.

CONSTRUCTION OF THE LEVEE PAVING FROM SOUTH PUMP STATION NO. 2 TO FM 521
 SIENNA PLANTATION LEVEE IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT OF FORT BEND COUNTY, TEXAS
 CITY OF MISSOURI CITY, FORT BEND COUNTY, TEXAS
 JANUARY 31, 2023
 LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
 D. FORREST
 JANUARY 31, 2023
 1501-2105 (9.2)

CONSTRUCTION OF THE
 SIENNA PLANTATION LEVEE
 CITY OF MISSOURI CITY
 JANUARY 31, 2023
 LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
 D. FORREST
 JANUARY 31, 2023
 1501-2105 (9.2)

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	1) MH2 CONSTRUCTION SERVICES, LLC		2) DVL ENTERPRISES LLC		3) ENVIRONMENTAL ALLIES		4) JERDON EN
				UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST
<u>BIDDING SUMMARY</u>										
SUBTOTAL PAVING IMPROVEMENT ITEMS - SIENNA PARKS & LEVEE IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT					\$2,116,798.84		\$2,150,490.00		\$2,853,283.15	
SUBTOTAL MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS					\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	
TOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID					\$2,116,798.84		\$2,150,490.00		\$2,853,283.15	

LJA Engineering, Inc.

BID TABULATION FOR:

IE LEVEE PAVING FROM SOUTH PUMP STATION NO. 2 TO FM 521
 EEEEE IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT OF FORT BEND COUNTY, TEXAS
 Y, FORT BEND COUNTY, TEXAS

CONSTRUCTION OF THE LEVEE PAVING FROM SI
 SIENNA PLANTATION LEVEE IMPROVEMENT DIST
 CITY OF MISSOURI CITY, FORT BEND COUNTY, TE
 JANUARY 31, 2023
 LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
 D. FORREST
 JANUARY 31, 2023
 1501-2105 (9.2)

BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LJA JOB NO.

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	TERPRISE, L.P.		5) HARRIS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, LLC		6) PRINCIPAL PLANT SERVICES, LTD.		7) MAIN LANE INDUSTRIES, LTD.	
				TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	
PAVING IMPROVEMENT ITEMS - SIENNA PARKS & LEVEE IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT											
1	METHOD "A" CONSTRUCTION STAKING BY THE CONTRACTOR PER GENE BAKER, GBI PARTNERS, LP, 281.499.4539	LS	1	\$10,200.00	\$10,200.00	\$10,200.00	\$10,200.00	\$10,200.00	\$10,200.00	\$10,200.00	\$10,200.00
2	6" REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT POURED FULL-WIDTH WHERE APPLICABLE, (MISSOURI CITY SPECIFICATIONS), INCLUDES 18" DEEP BY 8" WIDE TOE WALL ON BOTH SIDES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	22690	\$2,405,140.00	\$97.45	\$2,211,140.50	\$97.45	\$129.73	\$2,943,573.70	\$122.00	\$2,768,180.00
3	6" LIME STABILIZED SUBGRADE TO SERVE TOP OF LEVEE PAVING AND CRUSHED STONE AREA, (MISSOURI CITY SPECIFICATIONS), COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	34400	\$240,800.00	\$14.15	\$486,760.00	\$14.15	\$0.50	\$17,200.00	\$1.00	\$34,400.00
4	LIME FOR SUBGRADE PREPARATION TO SERVE TOP OF LEVEE PAVING AND CRUSHED STONE AREA, (8% BY DRY WEIGHT), (44 LBS/SY), (TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	TON	755	\$181,200.00	\$355.00	\$268,025.00	\$355.00	\$20.00	\$15,100.00	\$260.00	\$196,300.00
5	ADDITIONAL COST TO CONSTRUCT 6" THICK CEMENT STABILIZED SAND FOR SUBGRADE IN LIEU OF LIME SUBGRADE (TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), ITEM 3, 4, AND 5 TO BE PAID IF CEMENT STABILIZED SAND IS USED, COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	34400	\$120,400.00	\$1.50	\$51,600.00	\$1.50	\$6.60	\$227,040.00	\$1.00	\$34,400.00
6	6" CRUSHED STONE TO SERVE ACCESS TO TOP OF LEVEE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	400	\$10,000.00	\$28.50	\$11,400.00	\$28.50	\$33.82	\$13,528.00	\$25.00	\$10,000.00
7	INSTALLATION AND REMOVAL OF STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION EXIT, SWMHCA SPECIFICATION NO. 4711, (TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$1,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
8	ANY REQUIRED FORT BEND COUNTY PERMITS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,262.95	\$3,262.95	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
9	STRIPPING OF PROPOSED WORKING AREAS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	5.75	\$40,250.00	\$1,500.00	\$8,625.00	\$1,500.00	\$673.57	\$3,873.03	\$20,000.00	\$115,000.00
10	COMMON ROADWAY EXCAVATION TO BE USED FOR ONSITE FILL, INCLUDES EXCAVATION, HAULING, PLACING AND COMPACTION TO 95% STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY WITH MAXIMUM 8" LIFTS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	CY	1224	\$18,972.00	\$30.00	\$36,720.00	\$30.00	\$22.16	\$27,123.84	\$50.00	\$61,200.00
11	COMMON ROADWAY EXCAVATION TO BE HAULED TO A DESIGNATED LOCATION USING OFF-ROAD TRUCKS FOR A DISTANCE OF UP TO 1.5 MILES MEASURED FROM CENTER OF PROJECT, INCLUDES HAULING, PLACING AND COMPACTION TO 95% STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY WITH MAXIMUM 8" LIFTS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	CY	8110	\$170,310.00	\$30.00	\$243,300.00	\$30.00	\$22.08	\$179,068.80	\$25.00	\$202,750.00
12	CITY OF MISSOURI CITY (COMC) CONSTRUCTION PERMIT FOR CONSTRUCTION OF PROJECT (PERCENTAGE OF PAVING CONSTRUCTION COST AS REQUIRED BY COMC), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$28,000.00	\$36,750.00	\$36,750.00	\$36,750.00	\$51,640.00	\$51,640.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
13	ANY TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL NEEDED FOR SAFE INGRESS/EGRESS FROM CONSTRUCTION SITE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$8,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$6,445.00	\$6,445.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
PAVING IMPROVEMENT ITEMS - SIENNA PARKS & LEVEE IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT SUBTOT.				\$3,237,272.00		\$3,379,520.50		\$3,499,555.32		\$3,515,430.00	
MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS											
1	STANDARD DEDUCT FOR VARIANCE REQUESTS SUBMITTED BY THE ENGINEER ON BEHALF OF THE CONTRACTOR, (TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	0	\$0.00	-\$1,000.00	\$0.00	-\$1,000.00	-\$1,000.00	\$0.00	-\$1,000.00	\$0.00
2	STANDARD DEDUCT FOR STREET CLEANING (AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	HR	0	\$0.00	-\$125.00	\$0.00	-\$125.00	-\$125.00	\$0.00	-\$125.00	\$0.00
3	STANDARD DEDUCT FOR DAMAGE TO WELANDS FENCING BY THE CONTRACTOR, (AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	0	\$0.00	-\$10.00	\$0.00	-\$10.00	-\$10.00	\$0.00	-\$10.00	\$0.00
4	STANDARD DEDUCT FOR DAMAGE TO TREE MARKED FOR PRESERVATION, (TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	0	\$0.00	-\$1,000.00	\$0.00	-\$1,000.00	-\$1,000.00	\$0.00	-\$1,000.00	\$0.00
MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS SUBTOTAL:				\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	

BID TABULATION FOR:

IE LEVEE PAVING FROM SOUTH PUMP STATION NO. 2 TO FM 521
 EVEE IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT OF FORT BEND COUNTY, TEXAS
 Y, FORT BEND COUNTY, TEXAS

CONSTRUCTION OF THE LEVEE PAVING FROM SI
 SIENNA PLANTATION LEVEE IMPROVEMENT DIST
 CITY OF MISSOURI CITY, FORT BEND COUNTY, TE
 JANUARY 31, 2023
 LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
 D. FORREST
 JANUARY 31, 2023
 1501-2105 (9.2)

BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LJA JOB NO.

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	TERPRISE, L.P.	5) HARRIS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, LLC	6) PRINCIPAL PLANT SERVICES, LTD.	7) MAIN LANE INDUSTRIES, LTD.	
				TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
BIDDING SUMMARY								
	SUBTOTAL PAVING IMPROVEMENT ITEMS - SIENNA PARKS & LEVEE IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT			\$3,237,272.00		\$3,379,520.50	\$3,499,555.32	\$3,515,430.00
	SUBTOTAL MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS			\$0.00		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
	TOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID			\$3,237,272.00		\$3,379,520.50	\$3,499,555.32	\$3,515,430.00

LJA Engineering, Inc.

BID TABULATION FOR:

DOUTH PUMP STATION NO. 2 TO FM 521
 DISTRICT OF FORT BEND COUNTY, TEXAS
 :XAS

BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LJA JOB NO.

TLC CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT SERVICES, IN

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
PAVING IMPROVEMENT ITEMS - SIENNA PARKS & LEVEE IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT					
1	METHOD "A" CONSTRUCTION STAKING BY THE CONTRACTOR PER GENE BAKER, GBI PARTNERS, LP, 281.499.4539	LS	1	\$10,200.00	\$10,200.00
2	6" REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT POURED FULL-WIDTH WHERE APPLICABLE, (MISSOURI CITY SPECIFICATIONS), INCLUDES 18" DEEP BY 8" WIDE TOE WALL ON BOTH SIDES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	22690	\$153.00	\$3,471,570.00
3	6" LIME STABILIZED SUBGRADE TO SERVE TOP OF LEVEE PAVING AND CRUSHED STONE AREA, (MISSOURI CITY SPECIFICATIONS), COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	34400	\$9.00	\$309,600.00
4	LIME FOR SUBGRADE PREPARATION TO SERVE TOP OF LEVEE PAVING AND CRUSHED STONE AREA, (8% BY DRY WEIGHT), (44 LBS/SY), (TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	TON	755	\$363.00	\$274,065.00
5	ADDITIONAL COST TO CONSTRUCT 6" THICK CEMENT STABILIZED SAND FOR SUBGRADE IN LIEU OF LIME SUBGRADE (TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), ITEM 3, 4, AND 5 TO BE PAID IF CEMENT STABILIZED SAND IS USED, COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	34400	\$16.00	\$550,400.00
6	6" CRUSHED STONE TO SERVE ACCESS TO TOP OF LEVEE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	400	\$25.00	\$10,000.00
7	INSTALLATION AND REMOVAL OF STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION EXIT, SWMHCA SPECIFICATION NO. 4711, (TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$4,063.00	\$4,063.00
8	ANY REQUIRED FORT BEND COUNTY PERMITS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$45,375.00	\$45,375.00
9	STRIPPING OF PROPOSED WORKING AREAS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	5.75	\$4,322.00	\$24,851.50
10	COMMON ROADWAY EXCAVATION TO BE USED FOR ONSITE FILL, INCLUDES EXCAVATION, HAULING, PLACING AND COMPACTION TO 95% STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY WITH MAXIMUM 8" LIFTS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	CY	1224	\$19.00	\$23,266.00
11	COMMON ROADWAY EXCAVATION TO BE HAULED TO A DESIGNATED LOCATION USING OFF-ROAD TRUCKS FOR A DISTANCE OF UP TO 1.5 MILES MEASURED FROM CENTER OF PROJECT, INCLUDES HAULING, PLACING AND COMPACTION TO 95% STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY WITH MAXIMUM 8" LIFTS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	CY	8110	\$19.00	\$154,090.00
12	CITY OF MISSOURI CITY (COMC) CONSTRUCTION PERMIT FOR CONSTRUCTION OF PROJECT (PERCENTAGE OF PAVING CONSTRUCTION COST AS REQUIRED BY COMC), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$56,696.00	\$56,696.00
13	ANY TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL NEEDED FOR SAFE INGRESS/EGRESS FROM CONSTRUCTION SITE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$41,670.00	\$41,670.00
PAVING IMPROVEMENT ITEMS - SIENNA PARKS & LEVEE IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT SUBTOT.					\$4,975,836.50
MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS					
1	STANDARD DEDUCT FOR VARIANCE REQUESTS SUBMITTED BY THE ENGINEER ON BEHALF OF THE CONTRACTOR, (TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	0	-\$1,000.00	\$0.00
2	STANDARD DEDUCT FOR STREET CLEANING (AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	HR	0	-\$125.00	\$0.00
3	STANDARD DEDUCT FOR DAMAGE TO WELANDS FENCING BY THE CONTRACTOR, (AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	0	-\$10.00	\$0.00
4	STANDARD DEDUCT FOR DAMAGE TO TREE MARKED FOR PRESERVATION, (TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	0	-\$1,000.00	\$0.00
MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS SUBTOTAL:					\$0.00

BID TABULATION FOR:

DOUTH PUMP STATION NO. 2 TO FM 521
RICT OF FORT BEND COUNTY, TEXAS
:XAS

BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LJA JOB NO.

TLC CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT SERVICES, IN

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
<u>BIDDING SUMMARY</u>					
	SUBTOTAL PAVING IMPROVEMENT ITEMS - SIENNA PARKS & LEVEE IMPROVEMENT DISTRIC				\$4,975,836.50
	SUBTOTAL MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS				\$0.00
	TOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID				\$4,975,836.50

LJA Engineering, Inc.